3. LW-Fohlenschau, Sursee und Hinterbrunnen 14. Sept. 1990

Name ID-Nr Geschl. Geb Farbe Vater Mutter M-Vater MM-Vater Zichter Fohlenbewert.
Arogna 085.1990.1589 St. 27.04.1990 d'br.  Arogno llona Irco Polo Ruttimann Walter, Emmen 79 Punkte
Aruba Girl 085.1990.1590 St. 28.04.1990 S Arogno Blue Fan - Ruttimann Georg, Emmen 79 Punkte

. , . . . Kneubihler Hans,

Orsini 007.1990.1075 M 06.04.1990 d'br.  Astrivoire Olinda Cardinal Fleury - Ufhusen 79 Punkte

Albano 094.1990.0102 M 06.04.1990 F Astrivoire Simona Cardinal Fleury Rase le Tapis 'Wiest Hans, Fischbach 79 Punkte

Champion 094.1990.0136 M 03.03.1990 F Calando |l Anita Samourai Utah Egli Alois, Nottwil 79 Punkte

Camaro VI 094.1990.0142 M 25.03.1990 F Calando |l Desiree Rinaldo 4036 Glander 4144 |Kaufmann Franz, Kottwil 79 Punkte

Cindy XXIV 094.1990.0116 st 20.03.1990  br.  Calandoll Ondula Orimate du iy da ARG A iR 80 Punkte

Mesnil Ruswil

Capri VI 094.1990.0118 M 18.04.1990 br. |Calandolll Lady Latino 452 Flamberg EL";VEf’mad & Christa, 80 Punkte

Crescando IV 094.1990.0184 M 25.04.1990 F  Calandol tl‘;‘gﬁe"r‘:a First Trial XX Content Racine Norbert, Biel 78 Punkte

Cesar Ill 094.1990.0156 M 15.05.1990 F  calandoll Kulpa ; Trottmann Magdalena, 80 Punkte
Ermensee

Dref”‘m Ey's 094.1990.0172 M 17.06.1990 br. Calando |l Winette UBCI . Le Faquin XX Buholzer Brigitte, Kriens 78 Punkte

Cariano Normandie

Cinar 094.1990.0114 M 28.04.1990 d'br. Capo Fairnesse Freischitz Hodel Otto, Willihof 80 Punkte

. g Don Carlos Dominikaner Il _.. = .

Cynar 094.1990.0093 M 01.03.1990 F Cinéma Dorfgréafin 4088 3095 Burkli Josef, Schachen 80 Punkte

Calypso Vi 094.1990.0179 M 15.07.1990 = br. Cinéma Livia Ladalco Farnese Hofstetter Guido, 78 Punkte
Grosswangen

Jagaranda 094.1990.0180 St. 05.07.1990 S Constant Lea Lenz Rigoletto I, e 79 Punkte
Neuenkirch

Inschallah 094.1990.0145 St. 15.04.1990 d'br. Indigene de Y Sure d Elle Inducteur Quatro Imgrith Josef, Neuenkirch 80 Punkte

Corday du Moulin
. Indigéne de . .
lbiza 094.1990.0153 St. 10.05.1990 br. Corday Agentin Akzent Il Endflug 3978 Huber Andreas, Ballwil 79 Punkte
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Larco

Latura CH

Laredo

Laredo

Zita ll
(Schneeglocke)

Lajos von
Brunnen

Lester VI

Lambada

Letter Perfekt

Skaia

Lily

Lira

Loraine (Larissa)

Lugano V

Larissa XX

Loreto Il CH

Lysandra

Good Luck Il
(Lucky)

094.1990.0147

094.1990.0151

053.1990.0502

094.1990.0106

094.1990.0110

094.1990.0155

085.1990.1520

094.1990.0104

086.1990.0493

094.1990.0174

005.1990.0810

094.1990.0105

094.1990.0178

094.1990.0132

094.1990.0133

094.1990.0088

094.1990.0131

094.1990.0127

St.

St.

St.

St.

St.

St.

St.

St.
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19.02.1990

18.04.1990

07.03.1990

20.03.1990

20.04.1990

03.05.1990

01.01.1990

02.04.1990

24.04.1990

28.05.1990

01.07.1990

01.04.1990

14.05.1990

29.01.1990

09.02.1990

17.02.1990

28.02.1990

01.03.1990

br.

br.

br.

br.

br.

br.

br.

br.

br.

br.

br.

br.

d'br.

d'br.

d'br.

br.

d'br.

d'br.

Lavall |

Lavall |

Leander's Boy

Leander's Boy

Leander's Boy

Leander's Boy

Leonardo |

Leonardo |

Leonardo |

Leonardo |

Leonardo |

Liras

Lombard

Lysander

Lysander

Lysander

Lysander

Lysander

Armada lll

Cor d'Alme

Gazelle

Rusca

Schneeflocke

Yasira

Tiffany X

Cimember

Cartouche

Skaja

Magic Shadow

Capone

Conny

Loretta

Ravenna

Dascha

Piroska ll

Carina
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Renomee
68202

Cor de la
Bryere

Grinschnabel
1461

Allégro
Saluto 4248

Skat 1201

First Gotthard
1741

Kibrahim

Capitol

Kontusz

Capone de
Louppy

Colombus

Leander

Ratibor

Ultimatum

Philippe

Calando I

Farnese

Alme

Rasputin

Cardinal Fleury

Erbach

Bernstein Trak.

Ramiro

Amor

Saskibard

Astral

Urioso

Dozent

Astral

Que d'Espoir

Ratibor

Vasari

Marbach Josef, Mauensee

Schmid Josef, Schenkon

Wettstein Renate, Mohlin

Hubscher Markus,
Meisterschwanden

Birkli Josef, Schachen

Jenni-Stalder Peter,
Entlebuch

Arnold Franz, Winikon

Lotscher Hans, Buchrain

Mdller Marianne, Baar

Kaufmann Othmar, Eich

Muhlebach Marlies,
Sempach

Fellmann Astrid, Winikon

Vonwyl Roland, Ettiswil

Huber Andreas, Ballwil

Wermelinger Josef,
Sempach

Huber Ueli, Huttwil

Helfenstein René,
Sempach

Fleischlin Peter, Sempach

79 Punkte

80 Punkte

79 Punkte

79 Punkte

78 Punkte

79 Punkte

79 Punkte

80 Punkte

78 Punkte

78 Punkte

78 Punkte

78 Punkte

79 Punkte

80 Punkte

79 Punkte

80 Punkte

79 Punkte




Morena

Leander

Largo

Lagos Il

Liona

Leandro vom
Lindenhof

Lionel

Larissa XVIII

Lesanto

Luanda

Lady Larissall

Dream Ey's
Limanus

Lardo

Luxor

Lysan d'Or

Loreen V

Lavado Il

Alisho

094.1990.0130

094.1990.0129

094.1990.0140

094.1990.0128

094.1990.0126

094.1990.0115

094.1990.0134

094.1990.0135

094.1990.0139

062.1990.0424

094.1990.0152

094.1990.0168

094.1990.0144

094.1990.0160

085.1990.1622

094.1990.0166

094.1990.0173

094.1990.0100

St.

St.

St.

St.
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16.03.1990

17.03.1990

17.03.1990

27.03.1990

02.04.1990

04.04.1990

24.04.1990

28.04.1990

28.04.1990

01.05.1990

07.05.1990

10.05.1990

10.05.1990

12.05.1990

21.05.1990

06.06.1990

17.06.1990

28.03.1990

br.

d'br.

br.

d'br.

d'br.

br.

d'br.

d'br.

br.

d'br.

d'br.

br.

d'br.

br.

d'br.

d'br.

br.

Lysander

Lysander

Lysander

Lysander

Lysander

Lysander

Lysander

Lysander

Lysander

Lysander

Lysander

Lysander

Lysander

Lysander

Lysander

Lysander

Lysander

Mercure du
Plain

Marissa

Gesa

Diana

Calanda

Unetta

Vaolie

Arizona Pr.St.

Toscana

Grazie

Georgia

Roulette

Zirikit

Ulona

Concordia

Corsina

Volina

Camita

Iris des Dunee

3/5

Safari

Gourmet

Calando Il

Rasant 692

Lucky Boy xx

Fango

Tajeslie xx

Gutenberg
45092

Marlon XX

Roeland

Cordela
Bryére

Colorado

Capitol 6154

Planeet Trak.

Calando Il

Iris de Notre
Dame

Ut

Duden Il

Milton

Follywise xx

Orimate du
Mesnil

Calando Il

Duft Il

Aberwitz

Le Faquin XX

Colt

Goldfisch

Akkord

Graniet

Milton

Cardinal Fleury

Kunz Walter,
Grosswangen

Helfenstein Fritz,
Buttisholz

Bucheli Josef, Hildisrieden

Fleischlin Josef, Sursse

Stutz Jakob, Ermensee

Raber Josef, Lengnau

Sidler Anton Jun., Eich

Fleischlin Peter, Sempach

Fischer Alfred,
Grosswangen

Truttmann Brigitte,
Nebikon

Fischer Josef,
Grosswangen

Buholzer Hans, Kriens

Fischer Josef,
Grosswangen

Felder Karin, Inwil

Fleischlin Peter,
Sempach, Bertschi Ueli

Ulrich Martin, Triengen

Fleischlin Josef, Sursse

Muller Josef,
Meierskappel

78 Punkte

79 Punkte

79 Punkte

80 Punkte

79 Punkte

80 Punkte

80 Punkte

79 Punkte

80 Punkte

79 Punkte

80 Punkte

79 Punkte

78 Punkte

80 Punkte

79 Punkte

79 Punkte

79 Punkte

80 Punkte




Butterfly VIII

Mignon

Milan

Quinto XI

Quatro

Ogquina

Miss Manarell

Vequarta

Scarlett VI
(Quinta)

Quickly Quips
(Quartal)

Corinna VI

(Quilora)

Quin Tana

Quinto vom
Schldsslihof

Lorall

Quella

Elena du Dorsale

Rina

Romolus

094.1990.0098

094.1990.0097

094.1990.0157

094.1990.0095

094.1990.0094

094.1990.0090

094.1990.0096

094.1990.0117

094.1990.0158

094.1990.0159

094.1990.0091

007.1990.1094

094.1990.0165

005.1990.0789

094.1990.0101

085.1990.1533

094.1990.0106

094.1990.0119

St.

St.

St.

St.

St.

St.

St.

St.

St.

St.

St.
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14.04.1990

19.02.1990

14.05.1990

20.02.1990

20.02.1990

26.02.1990

17.03.1990

29.04.1990

15.05.1990

18.05.1990

18.02.1990

01.05.1990

03.06.1990

13.04.1990

25.04.1990

26.04.1990

29.04.1990

09.03.1990

d'br.

br.

br.

d'br.

br.

br.

br.

d'br.

br.

br.

br.

d'br.

br.

Mercure du
Plain

Mister X

Mister X

Quai d'Orsay

Quai d'Orsay

Quai d'Orsay

Quai d'Orsay

Quater

Quater

Quater

Quatro V

Quatro V

Quatro V

Qui Sait

Qui Sait

Qui Sait

Raimondo

Rainando

Aloée

Quinta vom
Gasshof

Sirikit

Darling

Bianca

Ombrette

Manarelle XX

Velleda

Sonia

Olivia

Chahitane

Majorette |lI

Bijou

Easy to love v.

Larikohof
Rulika

Dorsale du
Tabeillon

Leonessa Pr.
St.

Nanusca
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Gagneur

Quai de Paris

Cyrus Varfeuil

Diamant

Théo

Orimate du
Mesnil

Sharpman XX

Filou

Cardinal Fleury

Olifant

Athléte II

Grand Veneur

Beaujour de
Mars

Demosthenes
(von Duft If)

Excellene

Larzac Il

Milton

Nacre

Alcazar

Frédéric

Hurricane 1450

Viveur

Ebenfalls Il

Aladin

Mill Reef XX

Cardinal Fleury

Rase-le-Tapis

Cardinal Fleury

Casoar

Beauséjour

Samourai

Wdhler 3880

Gaspari

Anglo xx

Farmer

Beaujour de
Mars

Mdller Josef,
Meierskappel

Egli Hubert, Buttisholz

Achermann Siegfried,
Ettiswil

Stutz Josef, Zell

Wolfisberg Albert, Ruswil

Barmet Hansruedi,
Emmen

Odermatt Demi,
Schiupfheim

Fischer Andreas,
Grosswangen

Woiest Hans, Fischbach

Holzmann Markus,
Grosswangen

Schmid Josef, Schenkon

Kilchmann Josef, Ettiswil

Griiter Ernst, Ruswil

Bannwart Martin, Gunzwil

Héafliger Anemarie,
Geuensee

Mduller Urs, Winikon

Muller Alois, Hohenrain

Griter Ernst, Ruswil

80 Punkte

80 Punkte

79 Punkte

80 Punkte

79 Punkte

80 Punkte

80 Punkte

79 Punkte

80 Punkte

78 Punkte

80 Punkte

79 Punkte

79 Punkte

79 Punkte

80 Punkte

80 Punkte

79 Punkte

80 Punkte




Remus VI CH

Desirée XIX CH

Andy

Recamier

Fernando

Soletta

Sanity

Sandokan

Sandona

Lisane

Sweetheart Il

Samourai VII

Stella VvV

San Remo |V

Simone

Trappo

094.1990.0181

094.1990.0176

094.1990.0164

094.1990.0149

094.1990.0099

094.1990.0121

094.1990.0141

024.1990.1073

094.1990.0120

094.1990.0138

094.1990.0124

094.1990.0123

094.1990.0122

094.1990.0137

094.1990.0092

094.1990.0170

St.

St.

St.

St.

St.

St.

St.

St.
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12.08.1990

24.06.1990

24.05.1990

07.02.1990

22.02.1990

15.03.1990

22.03.1990

17.04.1990

20.04.1990

21.04.1990

23.04.1990

26.04.1990

28.04.1990

30.04.1990

11.02.1990

01.05.1990

br.

§

br.

d'br.

d'br.

d'br.

Renomee

Rivaal

Rocky de
Baussy

Rotarier

San Fernando

San Fernando

San Fernando

San Fernando

San Fernando

San Fernando

San Fernando

San Fernando

San Fernando

San Fernando

Sansiro

Tiroler XX

Optina

Dulina

Palucca

Fleur

Nadine

Kabale

Zirka

Pic Dame

Nelly

Livia

Imeérina

Cécile

Cécile

Tamara

Florence

Prachtvolle

Cor de la
Bryere

Irco Polo

Marlon XX

Futur 1022

Nacre

Aristocrate

Zeus

Goldstein
13117

Nacre

Corporal

Ulin

Indigéne de
Corday

Calando Il

Legaat 92

Allégro

Pik Senior

Ritter

Pericless xx

Fokuss Il

Cyrian 1756

Herzog

Il s'en va

Miracolo XX

Lombard 4208

Legaat 92

Aladin

Joue tes
Atouts

Quai d'Orsay

Cinéma

Fortuin 1357

Isidore

Garlsritter

Stofer Hans, Sempach

Hofstetter Guido,
Grosswangen

Koller-Wismer Josef,
Meierskappel

Kiinzli-Gurofski Rita,
Willisau

Kniisel Roman, Sempach

Landw. Schule, Hohenrain

Renggli Helen, Sempach

Schnyder Hansueli,
Escholzmatt

Helfenstein René,
Sempach

Fischer Andreas,
Grosswangen

Huber Ueli, Huttwil
Widmer Evi, Ettiswil

Widmer Evi, Ettiswil

Helfenstein René,
Sempach

Scheuber Margrit,
Rothenburg

Helfenstein Fritz,
Buttisholz

79 Punkte

78 Punkte

78 Punkte

78 Punkte

79 Punkte

80 Punkte

79 Punkte

78 Punkte

78 Punkte

79 Punkte

78 Punkte

79 Punkte

79 Punkte

79 Punkte

80 Punkte

78 Punkte
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